Remote Siren, Model PSH02

Installation Instructions

- 1. Set the Housecode dial on the PSH02 to the same letter as your SC1200 security system, and to the same number as it's security code.
- 2. If you want to control the PSH02 from other types of X10 controllers, set the Unit Code dial on the PSH02 to any unused number between 1 & 16.
- 3. Plug the PSH02 into any unused AC outlet (not one that is controlled by a wall switch, in case the switch accidentally gets turned off).

Operating Instructions

WARNING:

The PSH02 is extremely loud. To avoid permanent hearing damage, do not stand too close to it when you trip the alarm.

- To test the PSH02, trip your alarm system. The PSH02 will sound for as long
 as the alarm in the security system console sounds, and then shut off a few
 seconds after you disarm the alarm.
- 2. To trip the PSH02 from any X10 controller (if you hear a strange noise at night, for example): Press Unit Code-ON, then Unit Code-OFF, then Unit Code-ON, repeatedly. The PSH02 will sound for as long as you keep pressing ON and OFF and will stop a few seconds after you stop pressing buttons. Or press Unit Code-ON and hold the button pressed for a few seconds. Or press All Lights On, then All Units Off, repeatedly.
- 3. You can use the PSH02 as an annunciator: Press Unit Code-ON, on any X10 Controller and then press Dim or Bright. You will hear a ding or a dong for each button press.



FCC Statement

THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

NOTE: NO CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE MADE TO THE UNITS. ANY CHANGES MADE TO THE UNITS WILL VOID THE USER'S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY x10pro-usa.com (X10PRO-USA), a division of Authinx Inc., warrants this product to be free from defective material and workmanship for a period of 2 years from the original date of purchase at retail. X10PRO-USA agrees to repair or replace, at its sole discretion, a defective product if returned to X10PRO-USA within the warranty period and with proof of purchase. If service is required under this warranty:

Call 1-888-384-0969, visit www.x10pro-usa.com, or email support@x10pro-usa.com